

Order below application under section 80 of the
Code of Civil Procedure in Daily Nond No. 667/2024
(RCS 258/2024)

The plaintiffs submitted that they have filed the suit against the public officers. Therefore, permission may be granted to file the suit without serving of notice to them as per section 80 of the Code of Civil Procedure. Hence, order.

ORDER

In view of section 80 (2) of the Code of Civil Procedure, the plaintiffs are permitted to file suit without serving any notice to the public officers/defendants.

Islampur
Date : 10/5/2024

(V. G. Chaukhande)
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Islampur