

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO.258/2024**  
**(Sou. Sita Sudamalli etc. Vs. State of Maharashtra etc.)**  
**[CNR No.MHSN050016782024]**

Issue suit summons to defendants to call upon them to file their defence in Written Statement and set-up counter-claim under Order 8 Rule 1 of Code of Civil Procedure for settlement of issue on process fees. **Returnable on 17.05.2024.**

Islampur.

Date :10/05/2024

Joint Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Islampur